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10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701 
Tel: 1800 – CALL LTA (1800 – 2255 582)    
 
15 October 2021 

       VRL/17/2021 
 
All Electronic Service Agents 
 
All Motor Vehicle Dealers 
 

Our ref LTA/VR&L/V43.054.000 
Your ref  
    

 
 
Dear Sir / Madam 
 
COE Bidding Exercise Schedule for Year 2022 
 
Please find attached at Annex A the schedule for the COE bidding exercises in Year 
2022.   
 
Please bring the contents of this circular to the attention of your members and staff.  
Thank you. 
 
 
 
Yours faithfully 
 

 
 
Cheryl Tan (Ms) 
Deputy Director 
Vehicle Quota & Registration Division  
Vehicle Services Group 
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ANNEX A 
 

Vehicle Quota System 
Schedule of COE Open Bidding Exercises 

From January to December 2022 
 

Month Exercise Start Date / Time Exercise End Date / Time 

January 2022 (1) 3 Jan 2022 (Mon), 12 noon 5 Jan 2022 (Wed), 4pm 

January 2022 (2) 17 Jan 2022 (Mon), 12 noon 19 Jan 2022 (Wed), 4pm 

February 2022 (1) 7 Feb 2022 (Mon), 12 noon 9 Feb 2022 (Wed), 4pm 

February 2022 (2) 21 Feb 2022 (Mon), 12 noon 23 Feb 2022 (Wed), 4pm 

March 2022 (1) 7 Mar 2022 (Mon), 12 noon 9 Mar 2022 (Wed), 4pm 

March 2022 (2) 21 Mar 2022 (Mon), 12 noon 23 Mar 2022 (Wed), 4pm 

April 2022 (1) 4 Apr 2022 (Mon), 12 noon 6 Apr 2022 (Wed), 4pm 

April 2022 (2) 18 Apr 2022 (Mon), 12 noon 20 Apr 2022 (Wed), 4pm 

May 2022 (1) 4 May 2022 (Wed), 12 noon 6 May 2022 (Fri), 4pm* 

May 2022 (2) 17 May 2022 (Tue), 12 noon 19 May 2022 (Thu), 4pm** 

June 2022 (1) 6 Jun 2022 (Mon), 12 noon 8 Jun 2022 (Wed), 4pm 

June 2022 (2) 20 Jun 2022 (Mon), 12 noon 22 Jun 2022 (Wed), 4pm 

July 2022 (1) 4 Jul 2022 (Mon), 12 noon 6 Jul 2022 (Wed), 4pm 

July 2022 (2) 18 Jul 2022 (Mon), 12 noon 20 Jul 2022 (Wed), 4pm 

August 2022 (1) 1 Aug 2022 (Mon), 12 noon 3 Aug 2022 (Wed), 4pm 

August 2022 (2) 15 Aug 2022 (Mon), 12 noon 17 Aug 2022 (Wed), 4pm 

September 2022 (1) 5 Sep 2022 (Mon), 12 noon 7 Sep 2022 (Wed), 4pm 

September 2022 (2) 19 Sep 2022 (Mon), 12 noon 21 Sep 2022 (Wed), 4pm 

October 2022 (1) 3 Oct 2022 (Mon), 12 noon 5 Oct 2022 (Wed), 4pm 

October 2022 (2) 17 Oct 2022 (Mon), 12 noon 19 Oct 2022 (Wed), 4pm 

November 2022 (1) 7 Nov 2022 (Mon), 12 noon 9 Nov 2022 (Wed), 4pm 

November 2022 (2) 21 Nov 2022 (Mon), 12 noon 23 Nov 2022 (Wed), 4pm 

December 2022 (1) 5 Dec 2022 (Mon), 12 noon 7 Dec 2022 (Wed), 4pm 

December 2022 (2) 19 Dec 2022 (Mon), 12 noon 21 Dec 2022 (Wed), 4pm 

 
*  Monday, 2 May 2022, is a public holiday – Hari Raya Puasa, and Tuesday, 3 May 2022, 

is a public holiday, in lieu of Labour Day which falls on Sunday, 1 May 2022 
 
**  Monday, 16 May 2022, is a public holiday, in lieu of Vesak Day which falls on Sunday, 

15 May 2022 


